—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: mk salooja <mksalooja@ignou.ac.in>

Date: Thursday, May 28, 2020

Subject: DVAPFV Counselling

To: ¢ agartala <rcagartala@ignou.ac.in>, rc ahmedabad <rcahmedabad@ignou.ac.in>, rc
aizwal <rcaizwal@ignou.ac.in>, rc aligarh <rcaligarh@ignou.ac.in>, rc banglore
<rchangalore@ignou.ac.in>, Regional Centre Bhagalpur <rcbhagalpur@ignou.ac.in>, rc
bhubaneswar <rcbhubaneswar@ignou.ac.in>, RC Bijapur <rcbijapur@ignou.ac.in>, RC
Chandigarh <rcchandigarh@ignou.ac.in>, rc chennai <rcchennai@ignou.ac.in>, rc cochin
<rccochin@ignou.ac.in>, rc darbhunga <rcdarbhanga@ignou.ac.in>, rc dehradun
<rcdehradun@ignou.ac.in>, rc delhil <rcdelhil@ignou.ac.in>, rc delhi2
<rcdelhi2Z@ignou.ac.in>, RC Delhi-3 <rcdelhi3@ignou.ac.in>, rc deoghar
<rcdeoghar@ignou.ac.in>, rc gangtok <rcgangtok@ignou.ac.in>, rc guwahati
<rcguwahati@ignou.ac.in>, rc hyderabad <rchyderabad@ignou.ac.in>, rc imphal
<rcimphal@ignou.ac.in>, rc itanagar <rcitanagar@ignou.ac.in>, rc_jabalpur
<rcjabalpur@ignou.ac.in>, rc jammu <rcjammu@ignou.ac.in>, rc jaipur <rcjaipur@ignou.ac.in>,
RC Jodhpur <rcjodhpur@ignou.ac.in>, RC Jorhat <rcjorhat@ignou.ac.in>, rc karnal
<rckarnal@ignou.ac.in>, rc khanna <rckhanna@ignou.ac.in>, rc kolkata
<rckolkata@ignou.ac.in>, rc kora put <rckoraput@ignou.ac.in>, "regional centre, Bhopal"
<rcbhopal@ignou.ac.in>, soa <soa@ignou.ac.in>, rc shimla <rcshimla@ignou.ac>, Shravan
Kumar Pandey <skrpandey@ignou.ac.in>

Respected Everyone please, Kind regards, Hope All is Well please. | pray for yours safety and
safety for All please,

THe Counselling support for the current Week is as follows please.

1. Academic Support through Email to DVAPFV students 23.5.20-31.5.20

Video Link

a)  Conventional dehydration of fruits and vegetables (FT)
https://youtu.be/75kOghjmRJIM

b)  Advanced drying processes for fruits and vegetables (FT)
https://youtu.be/HrpMUaM3L rw

c) Food Dehydration Systems
https://youtu.be/ASNf2P7-nbU

d) Drying and Dehydration
https://youtu.be/k-KHRJkVaGl

e)  Online Counselling: DVAPFV students along with APVPFV for Web Counselling:
27.5.20 6PM -7 PM
https://youtu.be/XxnoD3eSazg
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Submission of online Examination Form

http://www.ignou.ac.in/ignou/bulletinboard/announcements/latest/detail/Notification for extensio
n of last date for submission of online examinaton form for TEE June 2020 till June 15
2020-2341

Submission of assignment

http://www.ignou.ac.in/ignou/bulletinboard/announcements/latest/detail/Notification regarding e
xtension of last date for submission of Assignments till 15062020 for TEE June 2020 -
2333

A file is also attached please

Please let us know if any help/ support- Guidance on Any Topic is required please.

Thanking you & with kind regards,

Yours sincerely,

Thanking you & with kind regards,
Yours sincerely,

Mohinder Kumar Salooja,

[Programme Coordinator: DDT, PGDFSQM, DVAPFV & PHDDR]
Professor, School of Agriculture,

G-Block, Academic Complex,

Indira Gandhi National Open University (IGNOU),

Maidan Garhi, New Delhi-110068.

Website: www.ignou.ac.in

T:+491 11 29572976
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